
• 

• 

• 

W-l 

IUBLIC Ul'ILlTIlS o::t·roSSlOO OF'IHE STATE OF CALIIURNIA 

o::tffiSSION NNISOR'l NID cnlPLIANCE DIVISlal 
Water utilities Branch 

RESOll1rIOO NO. W-3415 
NOvember 23, 1988 

(RES. \-:-3415) CALIFORNIA \iATm SERVIa; (Xt{PAN'i (CWS), 
BEAR GULOJ DISnucr. ()RI)fR ~ZIU; AN OFFSET RA'IE 
rn<::RFME rnouJCnK; $79,200 OR 1.2\ ADDITIONAL ANNUAL 
REVfNUE. 

By hlvice lett..er No. 1078, filed Septe.,ber 29, 1988, ~ requests authority 
\.IT'rler section VI of General Order 96-A ard section 454 of the I\Jhlic utilities 
O:xJ.e to increase rates to offset: (1) a $22,700 in:::rea.se in p..1lX'hased pc1,,-er 
<X)Sts, (2) a $51, 700 increase in p..1lX'hased water costs, (3) a $6,300 increase 
in postage rates, (4) a $2,000 decrease in ad valore."'1 taxes, (5) a $300 
decrease in general office expenses, an::l (6) $800 in related \lJlC()l1ectibles 
an.:i franchise f€€S. Qo.'S saves about 16,400 rretered custcners in its Bear 
Guloo District ",ruoo includes the OOt.'""lmlJlities of Atherton, ¥.enlo Park, I\)rtola 
Valley, W<:x::dside ani. vicinity, San P.a.teo O::;Junty. 

'!he present rates beca.J-re effective on January 1, -1987 as filed UJ Mvioe 
letter No. 1031 ",hieb ir.ple-rent.ed a step rate increase prrsuant to the 
provisions of cecisions S5-03-054 ani. 85-01-028 in ... hlch the CCrnnission fami 
rates of return on rate base of 12.44% for 1985, 12.44% for 1936 ani 12.43\ 
for 1981 reasonable ,tlith a 14.50% returr\ on ecpity. 'Ibis offset increase will 
not result in a rate of return qreater than last authOrized. 

since the increase is caused prir.'ilrily bJ d'\an;Jes in the <X)St of p..1lX'hased 
~\-er an:l purchased "''ater, roth of ",hidt .n'e related to ... rater o::>nsurrption, it 
is awlied to the quantity bl<Xks for ootered custccers. Rates for the first 
300 Olbic feet "''ere increased bJ $0.015 per ~f (one ~f eq.Bls one hurrlred 
Olbic feet), .... hile rates for the 0..'0 higher blocks .,,>ere increased by $0.017 
per eeL No rate dlange is prcposed for the sexvice chal:ges or the flat rate 
fire protection service bE:cause those charges are related to availability 
rather th.3.n the use of "''ater. 

'!he Water utilities Branch has revie-,,'ed the latest p.mp efficiency tests arrl 
fouIrl then. satisfactory. 

as has a variety of prcgrams designed to prorrote "'>a.ter oonservation includi.rq 
JOC)I1thly remin::lers in "''ater bills, leak detection service, free alStoc"er 
conservation paIiI'.hlets, free "''ater conservation kits arrl a variety of 
o::>nserVation literature for presentation to schools ani p.lblic infol1!'iltion 
meetings. In acklition, custarers in the Bear Gulch District are un::ler a "''ater 
rationing plan approved by Resolution W-3404 • 

-1-



• 

• 

as has given p.1bll0 notice of this increase recpest by plbl ishirq in the 
local ner~"Spaper on October 13, 1988. No (:USta!'er protests or rorresporrlence 
has been received. 

savice is satisfactory. 'Ihere are no O:::m1lission orders ~lr1n:J systell 
inprovenent, oor are there significant selVioe prcl:>lens req.rlri.rq rorrective 
action. 

'Ihe table belw ~'S typical bills for residential alStaners at varicos usage 
levels at present ard pl:OpOSOO rates: 

General ~tel.'ed Sel:Vice (5/8 x 3/4-ird1 neters) 
Monthly ~ Present Rates Prq?Osed Rates 

300 OJ.ft. 
1,000 
2,000 
3,000 
4,000 
5,000 

$ 8.52 
16.14 
27.03 
37.92 
48.81 
59.70 

$ 8.56 
16.30 
27.36 
38.42 
49.48 
60.54 

0.-\7% 
0.99 
1.22 
1.32 
1.37 
1.41 

After investigation by the Water utilities Branch, the Ccmnission firds that 
the req.Iested rate increase hereby authorized. is justified, ani that the 
resultirq rates are reasonable. ~ is directed to maintain its balanci.rq 
aca:::unt as required by l\lblic utilities Co::ie section 792.5. 

IT IS 0RDmID that california Water service Ccirpany is authorized, on the 
effective date herein, to make effective revised Schedule No. 8:;-1 attached to 
Advice letter No. 1078 an::l to cancel the presently effective rate sdledule for 
water sel:.vice. 

'Ibis resolution is effective to:lay. 

I certify that this resolution "-'as adopted by the I\lblic utilities Ccmnission 
at its regular reetirq on Noverrber 23, 1988. '!he follwi.n:1 ocrnnissiooers 
awroved it: 

STANLEY \Y. HULEn 
President 

DONALD VIAL 
FREDERICK R DUOA 
G. MITCHELL WILK 
JOHN B. OHANIAN 

Commissioners 

-2-

VICIOR R. h"EISSER 
EXecutive Director 


